



# BRYCOMM

15302 Marsha Street Austin, TX 78728  
Phone: (512) 712-4008 Fax: (512) 712-4009



**Date:** October 17, 2019

**Bid No.:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Subject:** Justice Center – New South IDF Cabling

**Send Contracts**

**and PO's to:** [Orders@BryComm.com](mailto:Orders@BryComm.com)

**Estimated By:** Shaun Holmes

## **Scope of Work:**

---

We appreciate your interest in our services and thank you for the chance to offer the following proposal for the project referenced above. Our proposal incorporates the following:

### **I. DOCUMENTS:**

**Drawings:** **Discussed in email and attached**

### **II. SCOPE OF WORK:**

#### **Horizontal Cabling:**

1. Cat6 plenum cable to each existing location up to 230 cables. Additional cat6 cable costs \$290.00 each.
2. All Cat6 cabling will be terminated into new patch panels in the closet indicated on the drawings.
  - a. The outlet end of each cable will be terminated utilizing jack modules.
  - b. The jack modules will snap into faceplates or surface mount boxes and then be mounted at the locations indicated on the drawings.
  - c. 1 – Patch cord will be furnished and installed for every horizontal cable installed. Cat6 Blue 1ft
3. All cabling will be neatly dressed to meet or exceed industry standards.

#### **Cutover & Wreck-out:**

1. All existing cabling going back to the IDF to be abandoned will be removed from the ceiling after the cutover takes place.
2. All cabling will be cutover to the new cabling at the user location and the old cabling will be temporarily be left in place until it has been determined that the new IDF is functioning properly.

### **III. CLARIFICATIONS AND EXCLUSIONS:**

1. Payment and Performance bonds are not included in this proposal. Pricing available upon request.
2. No core drilling, EZ-Paths installs, wire-mold, conduit (EMT), conduit (EMT), poke-thru or other such pathway installation is included in this proposal.
3. Plywood has been excluded from this proposal. Pricing is available upon request.
4. Price does not include any labor or materials for Grounding and Bonding systems.
5. Price does not include Wireless Access Points.
6. Price does not include installation or relocation of owner provided Wireless Access Points.
7. Price does not include any network equipment or relocation of existing (switches/routers).
8. Price does not include repair/replacement of any faulty device or cabling in the existing system.
9. New pathways inside and outside (conduit) will be by others.
10. Testing, labeling and documentation of the entire install will be provided to the owner upon completion, per contract documents.

11. Any electrical power receptacles, carpentry, demolition, patching, painting, refinishing and relocation are excluded.
12. BryComm to require (15) working days to review, process, and return all customer issued contracts.
13. BryComm assumes there are no abnormal environmental or hazardous conditions on the premise, which would require extraordinary safety and/or regulatory functions, activities, permits or certifications for BryComm to perform the required work.

#### IV. PRICING SUMMARY:

Scope of Work		Cost
	Cat6 cabling installation with cutover and wreck-out	\$ 68,047.84
	DIR pricing break-out below	
		\$ -
	Sales Tax (if applicable)	\$ -
Total		\$ 68,047.84

Thank you for the opportunity and feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

**Shaun Holmes**  
Project Manager  
Office: (512) 712-4008 x120  
Fax: (512) 712-4009  
Cell: (512) 992-6106  
[Shaun.Holmes@BryComm.com](mailto:Shaun.Holmes@BryComm.com)  
Security License #B17431  
[www.BryComm.com](http://www.BryComm.com)



DIR# DIR-TSO-3698									
	Cat 6 cable - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report - Over 200 Pulls - 151-300 Feet					230	\$ 222.78	\$ 51,239.40	
	Installation of one (1) 48 port Category 6 patch panel					5	\$ 359.93	\$ 1,799.65	
	Panduit Cat6 3ft patch cord					230	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,414.50	
	4-Pair Category 6 PLN - General					20000	\$ 0.46	\$ 9,194.80	
	Misc anchors, sleeves, and fire caulk					1	\$ 213.49	\$ 213.49	
	Crew Foreman - Non-Standard Time - Cabling Cutover & Wreck Out					40	\$ 56.31	\$ 2,252.40	
	Entry Level Technician - Non-Standard Time - Cabling Cutover & Wreck Out					40	\$ 31.76	\$ 1,270.40	
	Project Manager					10	\$ 66.32	\$ 663.20	
								\$ -	
						Sub-Total:		\$68,047.84	
						Shipping & Handling:		\$0.00	
						Applicable Tax Rate:		8.25%	
						Taxes:		\$0.00	
						<b>Total:</b>			
						<b>\$ 68,047.84</b>			